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CHURCH

Sunday Aug 11, 2019

WELCOME

WE'RE GLAD YOU'RE HERE!

SUNDAY MORNINGS GATHERINGS 10AM
Café opens at 9:30am / Prayer time: 9:30am in the Board Room
TODAY

—  Farewell—for Mesh & Laura, Gracie, Joah Hit
—  Communion

July budget giving was $40 590.03

MBKIDS ON SUNDAY MORNING ® ]
Nursery (ages 0-2) Upstairs @d‘llul'ens
MB Tykes (age 2-4) Upstairs MINISTRY

MB Kids (SK-grade 5) Centre (Sign-in all kids next to the Gym)

Jr High Class (grades 6, 7 & 8) Fellowship room

NEW TO MEADOW BROOK...
We hope you enjoy your time with us today!

Meet us at the HUB...

e if you're new today...we have a gift for you!
THIS WEEK...

e if you have questions about what’s
happening at Meadow Brook

Tues 9:30am & 7pm | Precept Class

Thurs 7pm | Sr High | Meadow Brook

Sun 9am | “Who is God” Bible Study in Fellowship room (Ben Klassen)

Loving Jesus by Loving People

COMING UP...

Aug 20-23 | Jr Youth Summer Camp
Sept 15 | Ministry Expo

Sept 22 | Back to two Services

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
The Sick & Healing: Tim Lumley, Trish Wilson, Nancy Olah, Arnold Cain

Church Families:
Xavier & Tina, Charlie, Lincoln, Eloise Avila
Linda Barnett

Multiply worker — P &amp; S (Europe)

Pray for: Effective outreach to North Africans and other immigrants in Europe.
On-going peace initiatives in Central Asia and Middle East. Family integration
into new culture, community and schools

Somdy Jusse & Family: Pray for more financial sponsors

MB YOUTH

Sr High: The Mooseketeers wrapped up their baseball season this week!
Thanks to everyone who came to the games and supported the team! Sr High
youth will meet this Thursday, at Meadow Brook at the usual times (7-
9:30pm)

Jr High is currently on break until the Youth Summer Camp, which will be held
on August 20-23. All students in Jr High can attend (including students going
to grade 6 in the fall, and students starting high school in the fall). It will be an
awesome fun full of fun times! The camp is free but a registration is required
to attend. To register and learn more about the camp, please visit the event
page on our website: www.meadowbrook.ca/ysc

CONTACT INFORMATION
Lead Pastor Mesh Hit | mesh@meadowbrook.ca
Teaching / Discipleship Pastor Chris Walker | chris@meadowbrook.ca
Youth / Media Pastor Xavier Avila | xavier@meadowbrook.ca
Children / Connections Pastor Sarah Elachkar | sarah@meadowbrook.ca
Worship Ministry Jeff Enns| jeff@meadowbrook.ca
Office Admin / Care Director Susan Friesen| susan@meadowbrook.ca
Custodian Sarah Wiebe | sarahwiebe@meadowbrook.ca
Office | office@meadowbrook.ca
Tel: 519-326-3605
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